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- HIGHLY ERODIBLE LAND CLASSES HIGHLY ERODIBLE AND

1 = HIGHLY ERODIBLE LAND ~ POTENTIALLY HIGHLY ERODIBLE

2 = POTENTIALLY HIGHLY ERODIBLE LAND CACULATOR  ~ VER 1.1

3 = NOT HIGHLY ERODIBLE { WIND EROSIION ! _  WATER EROSION

AP . C 1 HEL R K T SLOPE- PERCEN SLOPE--LENGTH  LS- VALUE - HEL

NUID  SYMBOL SOIL NAME Z VALUE VALUE CLASS VALUE VALUE VALUE MIN. HAX. NIN. MAX. NIN. MAX.  8T/RK CLASS
RARARKAKX KRAAAK ARRRAKAARRAKAKAAKRE h hikh ARRAK ARRARA RAARA Ahkhkk ARARhk Akkik Akhhik hkhiz ARKKAK RAKAAA RARAAR AmAAR  RARKA  Aikk
175ALB  ALB  ALVIN 1 100 ERROR 180 0.24 5 2 6 S0 200 0.163 0.9510.926 2
1754V AVA  AVONBURG 1100 ERROR 180 0.43 4 6 2 25 400 0.053 0.304 0.413 2
17584  BA  BARTLE 1100 ERROR 180 0.43 4 0 2 25 400 0.053- 0.334 0.413 3
175804 BDR  BEDFORD - 1 100 ERROR 186 0.43 4 0 2 25 400 0.053 0.3040.413 3
175608 BOB  BEDFORD 1 100 ERROR 130 0.43 4 2 6 50 300 0.163 1.164 0.413 2
175BDC2 BDC2 ~ BEDFORD 1100 ERROR 160 0.43 4 6 12 S0 200 0.475 2.551 0.4I13 1 .
175BHF  BHF  BERKS Y ERROR 180 0.24 3 25 75 S0 150 4.165 37.8730.556 1
175BHF  BHF  WEIKERT z 40 ERROR 180 0.28 2 25 75 S50 150 4.165 37.8730.317 1
175BMC  BNC  BLOONFIELD 1 100 ERROR ~ 18¢ 0.15 S 6 13 S0 200 0.475 4.856 1.481 2
175BMF  BHF  BLOOMFIELD 1 100 ERROR 186 ©0.15 5 18 40 50 150 2.428 15.496 1.481 |
17580 ~ B0 BONNIE 1 100 ERROR 180 0.43 & 0 2 25 400 0.053 0.304 0.517 3
17588  BR  BROMER 1100 ERROR 180 0.43 4 0 2 25 400 0.053 0.3040.413 3
17580  BU  -BURNSIDE 1100 ERROR 136 0.37 3 0 2 25 400 0.053 0.304 0.360 3
175CAEZ CAE2  CANEYVILLE 1 &l ERROR 180 0.43 3 18 25 50 200 2.428 8.330 0.310 1
175CAEZ CAE2  HAGERSTOMN 2 40 ERROR 136 0.32 4 18 25 50 200 2.428 8.330 0.556 I
175C0F - CDF  CANEWILLE - L 85 ERROR 180 0.43 3 25 - 50 S0 150 4.165 21.§290.310 1
I75COF  CDF  ROCK OUTCROP 2 18 ERROR 180 0.43 1 25~ 50 50 IS0 4.1¢5 21.8290.103 1
175CED2 CED2 - CHETWYND 1100 ERROR 120 0.3z S 8 186 50 200 0.701 4.8560.694 1
175CEF  CEF ~ CHETWYND 1150 ERROR 180 0.32 5 18 3% S0 150 2.428 12.5190.694 |
175CHB  CHB  CINCINNATI 1100 ERROR 130 0.43 4 2 6 S0 300 0.163 1.1640.413 2
© SCHC2  CHC2 ~ CINCINNATI 1 108 ERROR 180 0.43 4 6 12 50 200 0.475 2.551 0.413 1
.i5C08  C0B  CRIDER 1 100 ERROR 180 0.32 § 2 6 50 300 0.163 1.1e4 0.6%4 2
175002 C0C2  CRIDER 1w ERROR 180 0.32 5 & 12 S0 200 0.47S 2.551 0.894 2
175002 COD2  CRIDER 1o ERROR 136 0.32 5 12 18 50 . 150 1.275 4.205 0.894 1
175(RC3 CRC3  CRIDER 1 100 ERROR 180 0.32 § 6 12 S0 200 0.475 2.551 0.694 2
175CRD3 CRD3  CRIDER 1100 ERROR 180 0.32 5 12 18 . SO 200 1.275 - 4.356 0.694 1
*175C8C2 CSC2  CRIDER 1100 ERROR 180 0.32 5 ¢ 120 S0 150 0.303 2.2090.894 2
175€TD2  CTD2 - CRIDER 1% ERROR 180 0.3z 5 12 22 50 150 1.275  5.8420.69¢ 1
175CTD2 CTD2  FREDERICK 2 30 ERROR 180 9.32 4 .12 22 S0 150 1.275 5.842 0.556 1
175¢6  CU CUBA 1 100 ERROR 180 0.37 5§ 0 2 25 400 0.053 0.304 §.601 3
175Ck ¢4 cuBA 1100 ERROR 130 0.37 S 0 2 25 400 0.053 0.3040.801 3
175684  DBA  DUBOIS 1100 ERROR 180 0.43 4 0 2 25 400 0.053 0.3040.413 3
1756LB ELB  ELKINSVILLE 1100 ERROR 180 0.37 5 2 6 50 3000.163 1.1640.601 2
I75ELC2 ELC2  ELKINSVILLE 1100 ERROR 180 0.37 S 6 12 S0 200 0.475 2.551 0.601 2
175FUD2 FUD2  FREDERICK 1100 ERROR 180 0.22 4 12 22 S0 200 1.275 6.7460.556 I
175FKC2 FXC2  FREDERICK 1 65 ERROR 180 0.32 ¢ 4 12 50 200 0.303 2.551 0.556 2
175FXC2  FXC2 - BARTER 2 3 ERROR 180 0.28 S 1z 18 50 150 1.275 - 4.2050.79¢ |
1756LD2 G6LD2  GILPIN 1100 ERROR 180 0.32 3 12 18 53 150 1.275  4.2050.417 1
I75GNF ~ GNF' GILPIN 1 60 ERROR 180 0.32 ~ 3 18 50 S0 150 2.428 21.8290.417 1
1756NF  GNF  BERKS 2 4 ERROR 180 0.2¢ 3 18 S0 50 150 2.423 '21.829 9.556 1
1756PF - GPF  GILPIN 1 55 ERROR 180 0.32 3 18 50 S50 - 150 2.428 21829 0.417 1
1756PF  GPF  BERKS 2 3 ERROR 180 0.2¢ 3 18 50 50 150 2.423 21.829 0.556 1
1756PF -GPF - EBAL 315 ERROR 130 0.37 4 18 50 50 150 2,428 21.829 0.480 1
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175HAC2 KAC2  HAGERSTON 1l ERROR 186 0.32 4 6 12 50 200 0.47 2.551 9.556 2
I75HCC3 HCC3  HAGERSTONN 1100 ERROR 180 0.32 4 6 12 S0 200 0.475 2.551 0.556 2
17SHED2 HEDZ  HAGERSTOMN 1 60 ERROR 180 - 0.32 4 12§ 50 150 1275 1.204 055 1
I7SHED2 HEDZ  CANEWVILLE 2 4 CERROR 180 0.43 3 12 8 S0 IS0 1275 1.214 0.310 1
I75HHB  HHB  HAUBSTADT 1100 ERROR -~ 180 0.43 4 2 6 50 300 0.163 1.164 0.413 2
I75HM . HM  HAYNOND 1160 ERROR 180 0.37 S5 0 2 25 460 0.053  0.304 6.601 3
175HRD2 HRD2'  HICKORY 1100 ERROR 180 0.37 5 12 18 50 200 1.275 4.856 0.601 1
175HRB  MAB  MARKLAND 1100 ERROR 180 0.43 3 2 8 50 300 0.163 1.7170.310 2
175KGA - NGA  MCGARY 1100 ERROR- 180 0.43 3 0 2 25 400 0.053 0.304 0.310 3
T="175M0 MO MONTGONERY 1100 ERROR 130 0.3 S . 0 2 25 400 0.053 0.304 0.601 3
17580 MO NOLIN 110 ERROR 180 0.43 5 0 2 25 400 0.053 0.3040.517 3
17507C2 OTC2  OTWELL Ll ERROR 180 0.43 4 6 12 S0 300 0.475 3.124 0.413 1
TTTISPEA PEA PEKIN 1100 ERROR 180 0.43 0 2 25 400 0.053 0.304 0.310 3
"S-175PEB PEB  PEKIN 1100 ERROR 180 0.43 2 6 S0 300 0.163 1.1640.310 2
C—175PEC2 PEC2  PEKIN 1100 ERRIR 180 0.43 6 12 S0 200 0.475 2.5510.310 1
1756 PG PEOGA 1100 ERROR - 180 0.43 0 2 25 400 0.053 0.304 0.517 3
I7SPH  PH  PEOGA 1 100 ERROR 180 0.43 0 2 25 400 0.053 0.304 0.413 3
17PT  PT  PITS 1 100 ERROR 180 0.37 S0 505 200 0.038 25.2060.240 2
I75SB RSB ROSSMOYNE 1100 ERROR 180 .43 2 6 S0 3000.163 11640413 2
I756F  SF  STENDAL 1100 ERROR 180 0.37 0 2 25 400 0.053 0.3040.601 3
17550 S0 STENDAL 1100 ERROR 180 0.37 02 25 400 0.053 0.304 0.601 3
17580 WA NAKELAND 1100 ERROR 180 0.37 2.5 25 400132 10700601 2K
175HEC2 WEC2  WELLSTON 1100 ERROR 180 - 9.37 6 1250 300°0.475 3.124 0.480 2
I7SHED MED  WELLSTON 1 100 ERROR 180 0.7 12715 S0 200 1.275  4.856 0.480 1
175248 ZAB  ZANESVILLE 1100 ERROR 180 0.43 L6 S0 400 0.105 1.3440.310 2
17524C2 2AC2  ZANESVILLE 1100 ERROR 180 0.43 b 12 S0 30 0.475 3.1240.310 1
17520 2P ZIPP 1100 ERROR 180 0.2 0 2 25 400 0.053 0.304 0.794 3



